The County's total debt increased $15.0 million. The County currently has a rating of "A+" 
from Standard & Poor's Corporation on general obligation bond issues. As of June 30, 
2023, the County's general obligation debt, capital and operating lease approximated three 
hundred eleven dollars ($311) per capita. 

CLARENDON COUNTY 
MANNING, SOUTH CAROLINA 

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (UNAUDITED) 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 

Additional information on Clarendon County's long-term debt can be found in Note 9 on 
pages 48 through 59 of this report.